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July 28, 1999

ESTHERUEDA
EXECUTive OFFICER

Mr. Gregory R. Mooers, President
Mooers Enterprises
P.O. Box 1101
Kamuela, Hawai'i 96743

Dear Mr. Mooers:

Subject: BOUNDARY INTERPRETATION No.: 99-18 for Tax Map Key: 8-7-19: 40,
Kaohe 4 t h , South Kena, Hawai"i

Pursuant to your June 29, 1999, letter requesting a boundary interpretation for
the sUbject parcel please be advised that the subject parcel, containing approximately
0.24 acres, is located entirely within the State Land Use Conservation District.

Our determination is based on the Commission's records and official maps
currently on file at our office.

A copy of Tax Map 8-7-19 with the subject parcel highlighted in yellow is
attached for your reference.

Please be advised that the Department of Land and Natural Resources administers
the Conservation District subzone boundaries. You may contact them at the following
address:

Department of Land and Natural Resources
P.O. Box 621
Honolulu, Hawai~i 96809
Telephone: (808) 587-0400

If you have any questions, please call Fred Talon or Bert Saruwatari of my
staff at 587-3822.

Sincerely,

Esther Ueda
Executive Officer

encl: Tax Map 8-7-19

cc: Timothy E. Johns, BLNR Chairperson (w/enel.)
Attn: Dean Uchida, Land Division

}(, Virginia Goldstein, Hawai ~ i County Planning Director (w/encl.)
s. Kalani Schutte, Deputy Finance Director (w/encl.)

County of Hawai~i, Real Property Tax Division, Mapping Section
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May 13, 1999

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Zivalic
3942 Rome Ct.
Los Angeles, California 90065

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Zivalic.

Subject: BOUNDARY INTERPRETATION No.' 99-08 for Tax Map Key, 8-7-19·, 38 &

40, Ka'ohe. 4 t h
• South Kona. Hawai'i

Pursuant to your April 19, 1999, letter requesting a boundary interpretation
for the subject parcels, please be advised that we have determined that parcels 38 and
40, consisting of approximately 23,348 square feet and 10,164 square feet,
respectively are designated within the State Land Use Conservation District.

Our determination is based on the Commission's records and official maps
currently on file at our office.

With respect to your request as to how you would go about building your home in
the Conservation District, please be advised that the Department of Land and Natural
Resources is the agency responsible for the management of lands within the
Conservation District. Their address is:

Department of Land and Natural Resources
Land Division
P.o. Box 621
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96809
Telephone No., (808) 587-0377

A copy of your map with the subject parcels highlighted in yellow is attached
for your reference.

If you have any questions. please call Fred Talon or Bert Saruwatari of my
staff at 587-3822.

Sincerely,

\:.-~~V
ESTHER UEDA
Executive Officer

Eu,tt

encl: Map Showing Remainder Portions of Lot A

cc: Timothy E. Johns, BLNR Chairperson {w/encl.}
Attn: Dean Uchida, Land Division

~ Virginia Goldstein Hawai~i County Planning Director (w/encl.)
S. Kalani Schutte, Deputy Finance Director (w/encl.)

County of Hawai'i, Real property Tax Division, Mapping Section





cc:

STATE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

Suite 1795
Pacific Trade Center

190 S. King Street
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

November 20, 1979

Mr. Thomas E. Counter
Land Use Services
75-5722 Kalawa Street
Kailua-Kona, Hawaii 96740

Dear Mr. Counter

SUBJECT: Boundary Interpretation
Tax Map Key: 8-07-19: 39 and 40
Location: Kaohe 4th, South Kona, Hawaii

Pursuant to your request of November 16, 1979, we have
delineated the State's Land Use district boundaries on the
enclosed map.

Please be advised that for future requests, four (4) maps
are required for a boundary interpretation. Of the four, one (1)
copy will be retained for our files, one (1) each transmitted to
the State Department of Taxation and the respective County
Planning Department, and one (1) returned to the requestor.

For your information, we are also enclosing a copy of the
State Land Use Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure and
District Regulations.

Enclosures

vtidney Fuke, Hawaii Planning Director
Susumu Ono, Chairman, State Land and Natural Resources

Attn: Planning Office ,_
John Young, State Tax Maps Branch
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